
AGREEM ENT TO EXTEND WILLIAMSON COUI\ITY BID/PROPOSAL 


WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROPERTY INSURANCE 


TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES wishes to extend Property Insurance with Williamson County for the 

same terms and conditions but increase the price from $208,892 to $211,416 annually pursuant to additions 

of decreasing the mobile equipment deductible from $10,000 to $1,000 and an increase due to "trend" to 

ensure coverage for replacement costs, for the contract period beginning July 1, 2015 through June 3D, 2016, 

as allowed pursuant to the terms set forth in the bid/proposal. 

BY SIGNATURE BELOW, THE PARTI ES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN 

Vendor Texas Association of Counties Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626 

Name Michael Shannon Dan A. Gattis 

SignatureHlc:..p.,.....z......:;.....:::..-______ 

Date 7/24/15 

Two (2) originals must be submitted 



WILLIAM SON COUNTY AFFIDAVIT AUTHORIZED VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE 

I hereby swear, affirm and represent to Williamson County that my signature below represents that I am 

authorized to bind the bidder/proposer to fully comply with the pricing, terms and conditions for Property 

Insurance and any extension thereof, if applicable . 

Printed name of person submitt ing affidavit: .:..:M.:..;.ic=-:h.:..=a:..::e;.:...I .:::.; _Shc.:..:a::..:.n'-'-n:..:::o'-'-'n'---____ 

Name of Company: Texas Association of Counties 

IDate tn ~/,) ~2o/~ 

Signature of person submitting affidavit: 

Notarized: 

On this, the 20b before me a notary public, the undersigned 

officer, personally appeared \c.."",,__, "s1j-.t)~nown to me (or satisfactorily proven) to 

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that she/he 

Two (2) originals must be submitted 


